



Important Message Regarding CMS Educational Products

As of April 2, 2007, covered entities (including health plans, covered health care providers and clearinghouses) have the ability to adopt contingency plans for NPI implementation. For example, Medicare's Fee-For-Service contingency plan allows for analysis of the claims volume submitted with NPIs and may begin rejecting claims that do not include an NPI for billing, pay-to and rendering providers as early as July 1, 2007. For more details on the overall contingency guidance for the industry, as well as Medicare's Fee-For-Service contingency plan, visit the NPI Contingency Planning page on the NPI website at:

http://www.cms.hhs.gov/NationalProvIdentStand/08_NPI%20Contingency%20Planning.asp on the web.

MM Articles Specific to National Provider Identifier Standard (NPI)

[MM5890 - Additional Information on Reporting a National Provider Identifier \(NPI\) for Ordering/Referring and Attending/Operating/Other/Service Facility for Medicare Claims](#)

[MM5749 - Changes are being made to the Form CMS-1500 submission requirements related to boxes 32a and 32b](#)

[SE0751 - Clarification on the National Provider Identifier \(NPI\) Enumerator's Responsibilities](#)

[MM5771 - Reporting an NPI and the 'EY' Modifier on Claims for DMEPOS Items Dispensed Without a Physician's Order to Obtain a Medicare Denial for Coordination of Benefits \(COB\)](#)

[MM5795 - Update to Requirement to Submit National Provider Identifier \(NPI\) Notification](#)

[MM5221 – Direct Billing and Payment for Non-Physician Practitioner \(NPP\) Services Furnished to Hospital Inpatients and Outpatients](#)

[MM5391 – Revisions to Incomplete or Invalid Claims Instructions Necessary to Implement the Revised Health Insurance Claim Form CMS-1500 \(Version 8/05\)](#)

[SE0730 – Key Medicare News for 2008 for Physicians and Other Health Care Professionals](#)

[MM5678 – Delete References to Required Reporting of the National Provider Identifier \(NPI\) on or after May 23, 2007 and Revise to a "When Effective" Date](#)

[MM5728 – Medicare Fee for Service \(FFS\) National Provider Identifier \(NPI\) Final Implementation](#)

[MM5674 – How to Handle the National Provider Identifier \(NPI\) for Ordering/Referring and Attending/Operating/Other/Service Facility for Medicare Claims](#)

[MM5726 – Rejection of Electronic Claim Status Requests that Lack National Provider Identifiers \(NPIs\)](#)

[MM5716 – NCPDP Inbound Claim and COB Companion Documents Updated for NPI Reporting](#)

[SE0744 – Important NPI and Enrollment Information for Physicians and Non-Physician Practitioners](#)

[SE0729 - Important Guidance on the New CMS-1500 and UB-04 Forms](#)

[SE0725 - Important Information for Providers/Suppliers Regarding National Plan and Provider Enumeration System \(NPPES\) Errors, Using the NPI on Medicare Claims and 835 Remittance Advice Changes](#)

[SE0721 Provider Authentication Requirements for Telephone and Written Inquiries during the Medicare FFS National Provider Identifier \(NPI\) Contingency Plan](#)

[SE0608 - NPI - Medicare Policy on Subpart Designation](#)

[SE0712 - Common Billing Errors to Avoid when Billing Medicare Carriers](#)

[SE0555 - Medicare's Implementation of the National Provider Identifier \(NPI\)](#)

[SE0528 - CMS Announces the National Provider Identifier \(NPI\) Enumerator Contractor and Information on Obtaining NPIs](#)

[SE0659 - Important Guidance Regarding National Provider Identifier \(NPI\) Usage in Medicare Claims](#)

[SE0679 - Medicare Fee for Service \(FFS\) Implementation of the National Provider Identifier \(NPI\)](#)

[MM4293 - Revised Health Insurance Claim Form CMS-1500](#)

[MM4320 - Stage 1 Use and Editing of National Provider Identifier Numbers Received in Electronic Data Interchange Transactions, via Direct Data Entry Screens, or Paper Claim Forms](#)

[MM4023 - Stage 2 Requirements for Use and Editing of National Provider Identifier \(NPI\) Numbers...](#)

[MM5060 - Additional Requirements Necessary to Implement the Revised Health Insurance Claim Form CMS-1500](#)

[MM5081 - Stage 2 National Provider Identifier \(NPI\) Changes for Transaction 835, and Standard Paper Remittance Advice, and Changes in Medicare Claims Processing Manual, Chapter 22 – Remittance Advice](#)

[MM5089 - Disclosure Desk Reference for Provider Contact Centers \[PDF 172KB\]](#)

[MM5217 - Correction of Business Requirement 4320.19 as Contained in CR4320 Regarding National Provider Identifier Information](#)

[MM5243 - Reporting of Taxonomy Codes to Identify Provider Subparts on Institutional Claims \[PDF 137KB\]](#)

[MM5229 - Modification of NPI Editing Requirements in CR 4023 and of an Attachment to CR 4320](#)

[MM5289 - Reporting the National Provider Identifier \(NPI\) on Physician Claims for Clinical Diagnostic Services Purchased Outside of the Local Carrier's Jurisdiction \[PDF 78KB\]](#)

[MM5072 - Uniform Billing \(UB-04\) Implementation](#)

[MM5334 - Revised American National Standards Institute \(ANSI\) X12N 837 Institutional Health Care Claim Companion Document](#)

[MM5378 - Claims Submitted With Only a National Provider Identifier \(NPI\) During the Stage 2 NPI Transition Period](#)

[MM5452 - Stage 3 National Provider Identifier \(NPI\) Changes for Transaction 835, and Standard Paper Remittance Advice \(RA\)](#)

[MM5508 - Provider Education for Handling Issues Related to Deceased Providers \[PDF 82KB\]](#)

[MM5564 - Clarification of the National Provider Identifier \(NPI\) Reporting Requirements for Ambulance Service Claims](#)

[MM5568 - Extension for Acceptance of Form CMS-1500 \(12-90\) \[PDF 82KB\]](#)

[MM5584 - Discontinuance of the Unique Physician Identification Number \(UPIN\) Registry](#)

[MM5595 - Medicare Fee-For-Service \(FFS\) National Provider Identifier \(NPI\) Implementation Contingency Plan](#)

[MM5637 - National Provider Identifier \(NPI\) Required to Enroll in Electronic Data Interchange \(EDI\), and Update of Telecommunication and Transmission Protocols for EDI](#)

[SE0802 - Upcoming Critical Dates for Medicare's Fee-for-Service \(FFS\) Implementation of the National Provider Identifier \(NPI\)](#)

[MM5858 - Medicare Fee for Service Legacy Provider IDs Prohibited on Form CMS-1500 Claims after NPI Required Date](#)